

**HB0606/553322/1**

BY: Delegate Barkley

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 606

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 3 down through “action;” in line 5; in line 11, after “defining” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “terms” and substitute “term”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 11 down through “Act;” in line 12; strike beginning with the second “and” in line 12 down through “malpractice” in line 14; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 14, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive; and in line 29, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.